Table .[0 Total catch per hour, catch per excursion, number caught, and fishing effort

(angler hours, trips, and charter excursions) for charter boats at Grand Haven, 2002.

Species

Total catch
per hour

Total catch
per excursion

Month

Jul

Season

Coho salmon
Chinook salmon
Rainbow trout
Brown trout
Lake trout
Yellow perch
Walleye

Other

Lamprey on:

Chinook salmon
Lake trout

0.035

0.179

0.029

0.002

0.035

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.817

4.188

0.684

0.047

0.808

0.001

0.000

0.002

73

1,112

610

15

421

11

1,424

7,299

1,193

82

1,408

34
18

Angler hours

Angler trips

Anglers
Resident

Nonresident

Charter
excursions

8,714

1,535

1,251
284

365

40,768

7,337

6,327
1,010

1,743




